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The Ideal Employee

Jennifer Polanz

At the risk of further dividing an already divided nation, as we began the planning for the 2018 Green Profit
Wage & Benefit Survey, we become curious about who is the better employee. Is it your “seasoned” retired
workers, who likely come already instilled with some plant knowledge? Or your young and impressionable,
fresh-faced high school lot?

There’s no right or wrong, and judging by the wide variety of answers, there’s merit and downsides to both. For
example, retirees are more dependable and understand the work environment better. However, they can get stuck in
their ways and demand more money. On the flip side, younger employees, while more physically capable of keeping
up with a demanding schedule, are inconsistent and can be unreliable. Here's more from our survey respondents in
their own words:

“My seasoned employees have worked with me several years and know what needs to be done. They are not
retired, but are young moms who can work the hours that | need. Young high school workers need supervision that |
don't always have time for—they don’t always see the next project or when plants need care now.”—a Michigan
retailer

“It depends ... we have a lot of younger customers and have had good luck with younger, high school or college-age
students in that regard. Retirees have tended to have a lot of flexibility, so that has worked fairly well.—a grower-
retailer from lllinois

“I like Millennials—they need a little more face time, but (are) easier to inspire.”—a retailer from Ontario

“Depends. Right now, | have a mature 16-year-old who is eager to learn and shows up to work on time. Retirees
sometimes work out, but want big money for their ‘experience.” They can be cocky know-it-alls who disrupt the even
flow of business. Age doesn’t matter—they all want to have their cellphones glued to their hands/face!”—a retailer
from Pennsylvania

“Young for energy and strength (but not too dependable). Old for stability and knowledge. It takes both."—a grower-
retailer from Kansas

“We hire mostly recent college grads or younger middle-aged moving in to hort as a career change. Teenagers don’t
apply and retirees don’t want to work in our fast-paced, high-volume sales environment.”—a grower-retailer from
California

“I think it is valuable to have both young energy and older, more knowledgeable employees. | believe they can work
well together and learn from each other.”—a retailer from New York



“We've had really mixed results. | think it ultimately depends on the person: their drive, knowledge and willingness to
learn. It is always great to have experience, but if someone is willing to learn and you can truly shape an employee,
that is pretty invaluable, too.”—a grower-retailer in South Dakota

coneamision Ynito) Sloe and Canada

SB41-
SO0

HOURLY

EMPLOYELS  United States

Less than
§7.00

*&7.01-
$6.50

51001
51250

S12.81-
51500

More than
S15.00

[per hour)

TempSeasonal Gengral Labor

Part-tme Gengral Labor

Full-tere General Labaor
Head Cashier

lemporary Cashier

Canada

40%
3%

2%

3%

B%

0
Falr s
]
a

TempSeasonal General Labor
Part-tema General Labor
Full-bre Gengral Labor

Head Cashier

Temporary Cashics

SALARY EMPLOYEES (pur vear)

United States

Less
0,000

SI.000 540000 550,000 S60.000

4

0%

100,000

50%
0%

STODO-  FEODO0- SA0O00- Mare than
STOO00  SR0LODO S90.000

S100,000

Biyer

Floeal Desigers

General Managet

Garden Genter Mar

9%
8%
0%
0%
8%
6%

2%
5%

EXE
Tk
i
30%
3%
B

2%
3a%
28%
3%
8%

22%

2%
2T%

285

17%
1%
2%
1%
15%
16%

%
%
9%
5%
1%

*FEFEIRFRY

e = T =1

%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%

Lapartiment Mar 2% ik 1% i 15% K§ & 0% ]
D % 9% 9% 174 19% 5 3 5% e
Canada
Buyer 14% I 20% 14° % G 0% G
Floeal Designer 33% 33% A3% i [ HE 0% e

Lardkscape Designes

andscapse Foreman

Merchandises

Merchardise Mo

Larden Cenles Mo
Daparimenl Mo

[T —
LWTIE

= o
-

0%
0%
0%
0%
%
1%
%



Benefly

OFFERED

"

]

a1 mepnmar 1°';

¥ ]

LANDSCAPE DIVISION? MULTIPLE LOCATIONS?

A FULL  PART
W vessonne. 190 TIME TIWE
A0 k) iy a
Pengen
Bonus LT tiE
Health IresuEnce A L&

Oeral Insurance

Life Insurance 18

L

Sick Days
Disallty
Paid Vacation i

Pail Holidiys 48 14

| e thae s (%

| PP )

- om e 5%

Rt
1%

EMPLOYEES AT PEAK SEASON?



BEREAKDOWMN BY

HOURLY -
EMPLOYEES  under 30,000 Sq. Ft. g - A

56.51- S10.01-
S10000 51250

F12.51-
51500

More Ehan
515,00

(per hour) Temp/Seasoral Gener: Labor % AL

Pirt-temd General Labor
Full-teme Genera! Labor
Hiag Cagher

=T — T — ]
=3
.

Tempoeary Cagher

39% i
38% 3%
E 38%

6% ENE

%
1%
]
A%

Ky

LF ] J
Owver 30,000 Sq, Ft.

TempiSeasenal Generd! Labo 0% 1% Ja 42% % I

Part-tere Genergl |2l % 10% Jit IE% 1R 1%

Full-tma Genera: Lator % 0%
Hixand Caghoos 0% HE
Tempeary Cashie: 1% 13%

SALARY EMPLOYLELES (pur vear)

Less than  S200000-  S30,000-  S40.000-  550,000:
Under 30,000 S0. FT  S20000 530000 S40000  S50000  SGO.000

B% AT

9% 3%

SG0OC0- FTO000- S0,

STO000  SROOCO SO0000

45%
2h%

S0
100,000

More than
S100,000

BlyEr 6% 0%
Floral Designer 9% 48%
Langscape Designer 0% 14%
6% 7%
Merchanmiser 10% 41%
Marchiandise Mar 4% 42%

General Manager 4% 119
Gaden Center Mg ™% 20%
Department Kar 4% 2T
Cramgr 13% E

=
#

18% 15%

0% 13%
A% 14%
28% 11%

7% 10%
135 8%
22%
1¥% 15%
159% %
19%

38¢

Lantacame Forerman

o
Ed

§8%¢%

(]
—t
F
]

]

Over 30,000 50. FT.

F i o2
T o [=)

wn
&

AR2IFR2FIFIZ

=
T

RFIFFRIRRF

=

=

Buyer 5% 13% 21
Flisal Desigaes 13% 10% 44
Landscape Dsigner Lk

a2n 2%
15% 6%
s 26%
0% %
5% 19%
27 % 23% 13% 20%
% 17% 21% 29%
4% 20% 3% 20%
1% 26% T 21%
2% A% 1 4% 16%

H ]

Lanzscape Foreman
Merchandises

843

Marchandise Mar

General Manager

Giaden Center Mar.
Dapariment Mar

Crener

FERFFREF

RERFEFESRZ

(FES e

FRR2ARRRERR

o g2.a. 8 e

L

20%,



HOURLY
EMPLOYLEES

{per fesur}

Vi P
[ B i 10

b S EEdl
i (8

AR
CILID Y
<TA W
S i 1 F. 1

S”F””G%ﬁéf

BREAKDOWMN BY

@m

Less, than -

ST SB50

54.51-
510.00

-

512.50

51251
515.00

More than
51500

EAST

Terrge'Seasnna! Garergl Lahor

Part-tme G

Fuil-lirme G

Temperary Cashier

MIDWEST

TemqSeasona Ganaral Lador

Part-lirme G

Full-ime Ganaral Labor

WEST

TemgSeasona Ganaral Laoor
Part-time General Lo

2014 215

Al Sta 10% et

Raguce Staf 0% 2%

| Don'| Koy B 1%

Special thanks to our sponsor: Florasearch, Inc.

Thanks so much to Allison Westbrook and Adriana Heikkila for their hard work collecting and tabulating the data! GP
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